The Company has a commitment to invest €1,560,000 in Vintage I (30 June 2015: €1,560,000; 31 December 2014: €1,560,000).

12.  Related party transactions and transactions with the Investment Manager
The Investment Manager is regarded as a related party of the Company. The Investment Manager may draw upon advice from the

Industry Advisory Panel (“IAP”) of which Sir Clive Thompson, a Director of the Company, is a member. The IAP was established to

provide advice to the Investment Manager in relation to the strategy, operations and management of potential investee companies.

The amounts payable to the Investment Manager, in respect of management fees, during the period to 31 December 2015

was £727,000 (30 June 2015: £1,064,000; 31 December 2014: £483,000), of which £368,000 (30 June 2015: £309,000;

31 December 2014: £257,000) was outstanding at 31 December 2015. The amount due to the Investment Manager for

performance fees at 31 December 2015 was £Nil (30 June 2015: £2,371,000; 31 December 2014: £1,679,000).

13.  Financial summary restatement

As at
31 December

2014
as previously

stated Adjustment

As at
31 December

2014
restated

Capital return

   NAV (statutory) per Ordinary share 190.43p – 190.43p

   Ordinary share price (mid-market) 188.50p 5.00p 193.50p

   (Discount)/premium of Ordinary share price to NAV (1.0)% 2.6% 1.6%

   Average discount of Ordinary share price to NAV for the period (7.6)% 3.6% (4.0)%

Total assets (£’000) 110,673 – 110,673

Equity Shareholders’ funds (£’000) 108,669 – 108,669

Ordinary shares in issue with voting rights 57,066,291 – 57,066,291

Six month
period to

31 December
2014

as previously
stated Adjustment

Six month
period to

31 December
2014

restated

Performance

Total return for the period 10.1% – 10.1%

Ongoing charges – annualised 1.28% 0.12% 1.40%

Revenue return per Ordinary share 0.69p – 0.69p

Dividend yield 1.12% (1.12)% n/a

Proposed dividend for period n/a – n/a

The restatement only affects those figures stated in the Financial Summary and has no impact on the financial statements for the

six month period ended 31 December 2015 or the financial statements for the six month period ended 31 December 2014. This